

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRJA No. 78 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble S.K. Mishra, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State. This is an appeal preferred from the jail under Section 383 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. Mr. Asif Ali, learned counsel, whose name appears in the list of Panel of the Free Legal Aid, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of the appellant. We have carefully examined the record that this is a statutory appeal against the conviction under Sections 302, 394 and 411 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860. Heard. Admit. Call for the scanned copies (both hard and soft) of the trial court records. Let the paper book be prepared and be supplied the same to the learned counsel for the parties, as per rules. Mr. Asif Ali, learned counsel be intimated immediately about his engagement in the present case. The matter be listed on 11.04.2023. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (S.K. Mishra, J.) 03.01.2023 Grant urgent certified copy as per Rules SB/Pant

--	--	--	--